PLEASE MAKE SURE YOU READ THIS INFORMATION

On arrival at the showground please park where directed by the steward. Once parked if
needed give your dog/s the opportunity to pee/poo, the exercise area will be in the far
left corner at the bottom of the field where the trees are, please use the dog poo bins to
dispose of the bag. Once that is done make your way into the main hall. There will be a
table with named envelopes on it, take your envelope and you will find your number/s
inside. Also on the table will be running order sheets. Please enter yourself on this sheet
in the place you wish to work, this is for levels 1 — 3 only, levels 4 — 6 will already have a
running order that you need to take note of. If you need the toilets they are next to the
committee room. Once that is done, go get yourself a drink, and food if you want
and....relax. Make sure you listen out for when walkthroughs commence and when
judging commences and be available to work your round when it is time. If you have
more than one dog and in different rings and you think they may clash with timings, don’t
panic !! please let the judge know, we will happily add you to work at a later time. This

year the rings will have separate entrances and exits, please make sure you use them



correctly. The rings will also be roped off to prevent teams from getting too close, you
may only pass through the rope to get to the entrance if you are going in to work or if you
are exiting the ring to leave. Please be aware at all times of your dog and other peoples
dogs giving space if asked to do so. There will be whiteboards in use at each ring to tell
you which number is working and which number is next, please be mindful of these and
try to be ready when it is your turn. We do try to run to time but sometimes this doesn’t
happen, there is a lot to do to organise these shows and we ask that you please bear with

us if you feel you are left hanging around.

AND FINALLY, PLEASE NOTE — LUNCH FOR JUDGES AND SCRIBES WILL BE AT 12.30 ON

BOTH DAYS, THEREFORE JUDGING WILL BE SUSPENDED AT THAT TIME.

Enjoy your day working with your dogs, however well you as a team do, you are taking

home your best friend.



Saturday 21%* September 2024

Level 1 Part 1 Judge: Rachel Beaney Scribe: Sue Howlett

Walkthrough: 8.45am ( approx.)

No.

OO O, WN =

22
23
24
25
26

Comp Handler

No.

14
29
30
32
35
38
39
44
59
73
74
89
96
97
105
109
122
127
130
157

165
166
171
172
182

Peter Lawther
Miroslava Lloyd
Terri Mellow
Terri Mellow
Jacqui Mayo
Gillian Hannam
Carlyanne Saffery
Paula Davis
Karen Robson
Caroline Stocks
Vikki Small
Denise Croucher
Hayley Woodcock
Kate Carden
Kate Carden

Kat Evans
Louise Ball

Sue Main

Diane Sue

D/R Ford

Rachel Marshall

Sally Antill
Victoria Hawley
Jennifer Cook
Jennifer Cook
Lizzie Lang

Dog

One Fine Mess Stanley
My Brown Eyed Boy

Moretonia Cookie Bow
Orange Pip at Trevingey

Hoola Boola Baby
Bryn Bach Melys
Elsa Snowflake
Merrijazz Music

Goldbounty’s Clove
Stickmaze Tickle Stick
Bounce of Golden Sparkle
Myrddin Naish Spitfire

Pays To Be Paisley
Lord Kobe Cuckoo
Lady Taya
Whipash Bluebell
Peachy Pip

Kiwi Kea

Montelle Red Pepper
Sochma Justin Time
Charming Remi Apasoma

At Bernannan
Jilly Bean

Mabel a Mermaid Fable

Mr Cupcake
Super Starburst

Casblaidd Erik the Red

Judging: 9.15am ( approx.)

Breed

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Chinese Crested Powder Puff
Crossbreed

Working Cocker Spaniel Cross
Crossbreed

Miniature Labradoodle
Working Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Miniature Pinscher
Goldendoodle

Working Sheepdog

Border Collie

Schihpoo

Whippet

Miniature Poodle

Working Sheepdog

Irish Terrier

Whippet

Bernese Mountain Dog
Working Sheepdog
Crossbreed

Working Sheepdog
Crossbreed

Flat Coat Retriever



Saturday 21°t September 2024

Level 1 Part2 Judge: Georgina Davies Scribe: Daniel Woodcock

Walkthrough not before 1 pm (approx.) Judging not before 1.30 pm (approx.)

No. Comp
No.

1 19
2 26
3 61
4 63
5 71
6 72
7 75
8 76
9 79
10 48
11 101
12 112
13 134
14 135
15 140
16 145
17 149
18 158
19 163
20 164
21 169
22 170
23 175
24 179
25 186

Handler

Mary Ann Nester
Carol Beaney
Kathleen Daly
Fiona MacKenzie
Marie Gibson
Marie Gibson
Caroline Nadin
Caroline Nadin
Lesley James
Lesley James
Julie Docking
Cherry Stump
Anne Rayner emf
Abi Hitchcock emf
Lesley Campbell
Mary Reynolds
Sarah Lindsey
Tess Baber
Patricia Conibere
Emma Haworth
Russell Maidment
Russell Maidment
Julie Watt
Keryn Collins
Ezrin Ashenden
(emf)

Dog Breed
Captain Cappucino Crossbreed
Pepperbox Parti Girl Cocker Spaniel
Kenmarecho Forklaws Working Sheepdog
Princess River Siberian Husky
Exmoor Peggy Working Sheepdog
Somerset Gemma Labrador
Kiko Kindred Spirit Crossbreed
Little Wilbur Wright Flyer Crossbreed

Athersbern Final Flourish  Bernese Mountain Dog
Arvella Miss Moneypenny Bernese Mountain Dog
Bramleycott Extravaganza  Shetland Sheepdog

Luna Lady Tibetan Terrier x Cocker Spaniel
Hello Dolly Pops Miniature Dachsund

Littlelegs Merlin Crossbreed
Kenzduo English Primrose Miniature Poodle
Bomin Belle Working Sheepdog
Goldbounty’s Nutmeg Golden Retriever
Tullamore’s Twilight Twinkle  Crossbreed
Causing Chaos as Usual Crossbreed

Trinkaurity Lady of Tinker

Eaznviz By My Side

Katie Maidment Eaznviz

Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta

Blue Sky Runner

Goldmali Unbelievable
Of Codecanis

Cocker Spaniel
Hungarian Viszla
Hungarian Viszla
Lagotto Romagnolo
Working Sheepdog

Belgian Malinois



Saturday 21t September 2024
Level 2 Judge: Monica Collins Scribe: Mary Ann Nester

Walkthrough 8.45am ( approx.) Judging 9.15am ( approx.)

No. Comp Handler Dog Breed
No.

1 6 Peter Lawther One Fine Mess Stanley  Staffordshire Bull Terrier
2 14 Miroslava Lloyd My Brown Eyed Boy -
3 35 Gillian Hannam Bryn Bach Melys Crossbreed
4 38 Carlyanne Saffery Elsa Snowflake Miniature Labradoodle
5 39 Paula Davis Merrijazz Music Working Cocker Spaniel
6 59 Caroline Stocks Stickmaze Tickle Stick Miniature Pinscher
7 63 Fiona MacKenzie Princess River Siberian Husky
8 74 Denise Croucher Myrddin Naish Spitfire Working Sheepdog
9 75 Caroline Nadin Kiko Kindred Spirit Crossbreed
10 76 Caroline Nadin Little Wilbur Wright Flyer Crossbreed
11 79 Lesley James Athersbern Final Flourish Bernese Mountain Dog
12 48 Lesley James Arvella Miss Moneypenny Bernese Mountain Dog
13 80 Claire Stewart emf Twybrook Sweet Princess Kooikerhondje
14 90 Daniel Woodcock Amberslad Vulcan’s Fire Aussie Shepherd
15 105 Kat Evans Whipash Bluebell Whippet
16 107 Rowena Steady Alumac Moon River Shetland Sheepdog
17 109 Louise Ball Peachy Pip Miniature Poodle
18 112 Cherry Stump Luna Lady Tibetan Terrier x Cocker Spaniel
19 83 Lina Simner Vilros Never Ending Story Cocker Spaniel
20 125 Jo Pidduck Connie Trinco Spaniel x
21 127 Diane Sue Montelle Red Pepper Irish Terrier
22 135 Abi Hitchcock emf Littlelegs Merlin Crossbreed
23 140 Lesley Campbell Kenzduo English Primrose Miniature Poodle
24 142 Christine Fry Askenhill Lyra Border Collie
25 145 Mary Reynolds Bomin Belle Working Sheepdog
26 122 Sue Main Kiwi Kea Working Sheepdog
27 150 Stu Lindsey Aurora Skye Goldbounty Working Sheepdog
28 157 Rachel Marshall Charming Remi Apasoma

At Bernannan Bernese Mountain Dog
29 158 Tess Baber Tullamore’s Twilight Twinkle Crossbreed
30 164 Emma Haworth Trinkaurity Lady of Tinker Cocker Spaniel
31 165 Sally Antill Jilly Bean Working Sheepdog
32 166 Victoria Hawley Mabel a Mermaid Fable Crossbreed
33 167 Sally Vanstone Shamorel Mr Wonderful Border Collie
34 168 Sally Vanstone Passim Cain Border Collie
35 169 Russell Maidment Eaznviz By My Side Hungarian Viszla

36 170 Russell Maidment Katie Maidment Eaznviz Hungarian Viszla



37
38
39
40

175
182

44
186

Julie Watt
Lizzie Lang
Karen Robson
Ezrin Ashenden
(emf)

Nelbekio Go Go Ginetta

Casblaidd Erik the Red

Goldbounty’s Clove

Goldmali Unbelievable
Of Codecanis

Lagotto Romagnolo
Flat Coat Retriever
Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois



Saturday 21°* September 2024

Level3Part1 Judge: Tina Cameron Scribe: Georgina Davies

Walkthrough 9am ( approx.) Judging 9.30 (approx.)

No Comp Handler Dog Breed

No
1 1 Pat Somerset Somervale Into The Blue WSD
2 4 JilLNorvill Shirmontana Spring Dream CS
4 5 JilL Norvill Just Jacko XB
5 11 Wendy Allison Zeabo Yankee Girl BC
6 12 Wendy Allison Kinaway a Million Dreams BC
7 40 Paula Davis Ciadfa Bonniejazz WCS
8 42 PatYoung emf End of the Rainbow XB
9 43 PatYoung emf Reddy or Not XB
10 51 Margaret Uglow  Caleykiz Drive with Power BC
11 52 Janet Wootton Jetandra Jazzman Havanese
12 60 Caroline Stocks Hawksflight Night in Rio Min. Pin.
13 90 Daniel Woodcock Amberslade Vulcan’s Fire Aus. Shep.
14 95 Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress Span. Water Dog
15 99 Clare Buckland Closheps Maytime Minstrel BC
16 110 Victoria Fraser Denwyn Dash at Rhedynbryn BC
17 111 Victoria Fraser Denwyn Dot at Rhedynbryn BC
18 120 Susan Kenny Philhope Quincy Sheltie
19 124 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl Rough Collie
20 129 Joy Stephenson Tess Rally XB
21 139 Terri Mellow Carleeroc Bombadier Gibson

At Trevingey Papillon

22 142 Christine Fry Askenhill Lyra BC
23 143 Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee BC
24 144 Vincent Fry Askenhill Ryder BC
25 159 Tess Baber Monoghan’s Midnight Magic XB
26 167 Sally Vanstone Shamorel MrWonderful BC
27 83 Lina Simner Vilros Never Ending Story CS



Saturday 21t September 2024

Level3Part2 Judge: Berit Aherne Scribe: Martin Robinson

Walkthrough not before 1pm Judging not before 1.30pm

No. Comp Handler Dog
No.
1 7 Jenny Toyne The Beauty of Glanvilles
2 17 Denise Pile Breezelyn Ear that Jazz
3 18 Denise Pile Gingernut Cookie
4 3 Shirley Greaves Just Ozzie
5 50 Joanna Williams Wispafete Let’s Dance
6 33 Jacqui Mayo Madigan Mo Chailin Beag
7 34 Jacqueline Cobb Knytshall Eloise
(emf)
8 37 Linda Atkins Chippy Royale
9 41 Shirley Forkes Bareacres Katie
10 45 Karen Robson Wilbur the Wild
11 62 Kathleen Daly Wiccaweys Mr Chips
12 81 Claire Stewart Qunacks Favor Light
(emf) For Twybrook
13 91 Julia Sutton-Vane Julia’s Fire Flame
(emf)
14 93 Lesley Peters Tawnyhill Fennel at Troysel
15 106 Kat Evans Maisey Moo Doing the Do
16 113 Ann Nash Bamabel Freya
17 84 Lina Simner Handsome Hiccup in Tuxedo
18 128 Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake
19 57 Anne Rayner Bettyhill Stormin Norman
(emf)
20 58 Abi Hitchcock Nutmeg
(emf)
21 141 Lesley Campbell Pippa Pip
22 151 Tom Lindsey Goldbounty’s Primrose
23 152  JessLindsey Goldbounty’s Ginny
24 160 Frances Griffin Settersay Heatwave
25 161 Frances Griffin Laoirebay Winter Promise

26 176 Julie Watt  Solipse Ideal Icon at Nelzanico

Breed

WSD

Hungarian Pumi
Min. Dachsund
WSD

Aus. Shep.

Irish WSD
Norwegian Buhund

Cockapoo
WSD

XB
WSD

Kooikerhondje
CS

GR

Lurcher
Rotweiler

XB

BC

Dandie Dinmont

NSDTR
Toy Poodle

GR
GR

Irish Red/White Setter
Irish Red/White Setter

Lagotto Romagnolo



Saturday 21t September 2024

Level 4

Walkthrough not before 1pm

No. Comp
No.
1 1
2 8
3 9
4 7
5 3
6 11
7 20
8 40
9 45
10 50
11 60
12 62
13 41
14 91
15 95
16 113
17 84
18 85
19 124
20 128
21 58
22 141
23 143
24 144
25 147
26 51
27 153
28 151
29 152
30 155
31 159
32 160
33 161

Handler Dog Breed
Pat Somerset Somervale Into The Blue WSD
Susan Howlett Kilnhurst Celtic Ember MAS
Susan Howlett Ragmaid Flaming Cinders  BC
Jenny Toyne The Beauty of Glanvilles WSD
Shirley Greaves  Just Ozzie WSD
Wendy Allison Zeabo Yankee Girl BC
Mary Ann Nester Devongem Bright Buttons BC
Paula Davis Ciadfa Bonniejazz WCS
Karen Robson Wilbur the Wild XB
Joanna Williams Wispafete Let’s Dance Aus.Shep.
Caroline Stocks = Hawksflight Night in Rio Min.Pin.
Kathleen Daly Wiccaweys Mr Chips WSD
Shirley Forkes Bareacres Katie WSD
Julia Sutton-Vane Julia’s Fire Flame CS
(emf)
Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress Span.Water
Ann Nash Bamabel Freya Rottweiler
Lina Simner Handsome Hiccup in
Tuxedo XB
Lina Simner Applecroft Black Jasper XB
Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl Rough Collie
Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake BC
Abi Hitchcock Nutmeg NSDTR
(emf)
Lesley Campbell  Pippa Pip Toy Poodle
Christine Fry Askenhill Dydlee BC
Vincent Fry Askenhill Ryder BC
Rosemary Banfield Hawksflight Dutch Gold Belg.Shep
Margaret Uglow  Caleykiz Drive With Power BC
Stu Lindsey Woody’s Roundup Goldbounty Welsh Collie
Tom Lindsey Goldbounty’s Primrose GR
Jess Lindsey Goldbounty’s Ginny GR
Lynne Webster Torlake Silver BC
Tess Baber Monaghan’s Midnight Magic  XB

Frances Griffin
Frances Griffin

Judge: David Cameron Scribe: Sue Main

Judging not before 1.30pm

Settersay Heatwave Irish Red/White Sett.
Laoirebay Winter Promise

{3

{3

[13

Height

50cm
30cm
40cm
45¢cm
50cm
46cm
50cm
35cm
48cm
43cm
33cm
54cm
55cm
36cm

44cm
56cm

34cm
39cm
51cm
56cm
45cm

28cm
50cm
50cm
50cm
49cm
53cm
57cm
50cm
47cm
57cm
60cm
60cm



Saturday 21t September 2024

Level 5 Judge Tanya Butler Scribe Rhia Butler

Walkthrough 9 am (approx..) Judging 9.30 ( approx.)

No

a b owbdN

)]

10
11
12

13
14

Comp

No.
31
114
94
85
22
121
185

156
146

116
153

126
183

Handler

Terri Mellow

Rosemary Turner emf
Lesley Peters

Lina Simner

Claire Stewart emf

Susan Kenny
Rachel Bradley

Lynne Webster

Julia Sutton-Vane emf
Angela White emf
Helen Wilmot

Stu Lindsey

Jo Pidduck
Lizzie Lang

Dog

Devon Duet Leepson
Bounds to Trevingey

Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker
Evan Almighty at Troysel
Applecroft Black Jasper
Duckhills Thistledown Dance

Of Emmi over Twybrook  Kooikerhondje

Mendipmist Handsome

Prince Sheltie
Camusmor Shooting Star
Over Ruddyduck NSDTR
Friendborn Forever Gold GR
Quiz of Kytes XB
Pulfurhund Titania GSD
Ernesto Peabody XB
Woody’s Roundup
Goldbounty Welsh Collie

Monksgold Sunstone Hebe GR

Hwarthow Dance Through
Life

Breed

Papillon

Sheltie
Min. Poo

XB

Flat Coat

Height

30cm
31cm

36cm

39cm

42cm
42cm
45cm
48cm
49cm
50cm
53cm

53cm
54cm

58cm



Saturday 21t September 2024

Level 6

Judge Tanya Butler Scribe Rhia Butler

Walkthrough not before 1pm Judging not before 1.30pm

No Comp Handler Dog Breed
No.

1 31 Terri Mellow Devon Duet Leepson Bounds

To Trevingey Papillon
2 114 Rosemary Turner emf Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker Sheltie
3 115 Christine Ward emf Trishanna Milk Maid Min. Poo
4 108 Rowena Steady Tooralie’s Just the Tonic Sheltie
5 22  Claire Stewart emf Duckhills Thistledown Dance

Of Emmi over Twybrook Kooikerhondje
6 92 Julia Sutton-Vane Spit Fire CS
7 185 Rachel Bradley Camusmor Shooting Star
Over Ruddyduck NSDTR

8 180 Susan Wolf Exmoor Dark Sky ESS
9 146 Barbara Cranfield Quiz of Kytes XB
10 148 Rosemary Banfield Cliffeast Bob the Builder Belg.Shep
11 184 Lizzie Lang Slatina Norocca -
12 2 Angela White emf Pulfurhund Titania GSD
13 116 Helen Wilmot Ernesto Peabody XB
14 28 Emma Fredrickson Paradwys Sol BC
15 123 Sue Main Astra Tam BC
16 154 Sarah Lindsey Goldbounty’s Braestar GR
17 100 Joanne Syson Henlin Make It So WSD
18 177 Michael Hanson Popmer Artemis -
19 183 Lizzie Lang Hwarthow Dance Through Life FCR
20 46 Karen Robson Goldbounty’s Ruby GR
21 162 Barbara Cranfield Barbs Moppit Up WSD
22 36 Jo Stocks Jolie Fille Blonde Lab
23 181 Susan Wolf Goldbounty’s Buttercup GR
24 178 Heather Hanson Merpop Apollo Lurcher X
25 187 Ezrin Ashenden Fire in a Flask Lab x Collie

Height

30cm
31cm
31cm
35cm

42cm
43cm

45cm
48cm
49cm
50cm

50cm
50cm
53cm
54cm

54cm
54cm

55cm
55cm
55cm
56cm
56cm
58cm
58cm
59cm
60cm



